



# NS0-180<sup>Q&As</sup>

NetApp Certified Storage Installation Engineer

## Pass NetApp NS0-180 Exam with 100% Guarantee

Free Download Real Questions & Answers **PDF** and **VCE** file from:

<https://www.pass4itsure.com/ns0-180.html>

100% Passing Guarantee  
100% Money Back Assurance

Following Questions and Answers are all new published by NetApp  
Official Exam Center

- ⚙️ **Instant Download** After Purchase
- ⚙️ **100% Money Back** Guarantee
- ⚙️ **365 Days** Free Update
- ⚙️ **800,000+** Satisfied Customers



**QUESTION 1**

You are preparing to install a new 4-node cluster for your customer. They want to use NetApp CN1610 cluster switches that they previously purchased.

Which software must be downloaded to ensure that you are well prepared for this installation?

- A. You must download CN1610 firmware and RCF files compatible with the clustered Data ONTAP version that your customer wants to use.
- B. You must download the Cisco configuration files compatible with the clustered Data ONTAP version that your customer wants to use.
- C. You must download ATTO Fibre Bridge firmware.
- D. You must download the System Setup tool.

Correct Answer: A

Note: The following conditions must exist before installing the FASTPATH software and reference configuration file (RCF) on a NetApp CN16xx cluster switch:

\* The cluster must be a fully functioning cluster. Etc.

Reference: Installing FASTPATH software and RCF files on NetApp Cluster switches, page 1 [https://library.netapp.com/ecm/ecm\\_download\\_file/ECMP11694144](https://library.netapp.com/ecm/ecm_download_file/ECMP11694144)

---

**QUESTION 2**

You are assigned to install five DS2246 with twenty-four 400 GB SSDs per shelf to a single node system. According the NetApp, which statement is correct?

- A. You cannot install five SSD shelves to one System.
- B. You need at least two stacks.
- C. You need at least three stacks.
- D. You can put all shelves in one stack.

Correct Answer: D

Explanation: Up to 10 shelves are supported per stack for the DS2246, so one stack is enough as we only have five shelves (DS2246s). Reference: Making the Move from FC to SAS Storage <http://www.netapp.com/as/communities/tech-ontap/tot-fc-sas-1101-as.aspx>

---

**QUESTION 3**

What is a protocol?

- A. SnapRestore



B. CIFS

C. SnapMirror/SnapVault

D. FlexClone

Correct Answer: B

Explanation: The Common Internet File System (CIFS) is protocol which is the standard way that computer users share files across corporate intranets and the Internet.

Incorrect:

Not D: FlexClone is a technology to make fast, space-efficient copies of flexible volumes (FlexVol volumes) and LUNs.

Reference: Common Internet File System - TechNet

<https://technet.microsoft.com/en-us/library/cc939973.aspx>

---

#### QUESTION 4

Which NetApp tool will simplify your initial system installation?

A. OnCommand Unified Manager

B. OnCommand System Manager

C. Config Advisor

D. System Setup tool

Correct Answer: B

Explanation: The System Setup tool enables you to quickly and easily set up your netapp FAS series storage systems using NetApp best practices and optimizing performance for Clustered. You can use this software to configure your network, storage, and protocols with either a single storage controller or multiple controllers.

Incorrect: Not A: OnCommand Unified Manager is used for to monitor the health of your clustered Data ONTAP environment. Not B: The System Setup tool is for the initial configuration, while OnCommand System Manager is for later configuration. The OnCommand System Manager provides fast, simple configuration and management for NetApp FAS storage systems. Not C: Config Advisor is run on already installed systems. It performs configuration validation for new NetApp system installation and improve automation for service delivery for assessments and audits.

Reference: [http://mysupport.netapp.com/NOW/public/system\\_setup/](http://mysupport.netapp.com/NOW/public/system_setup/)

---

#### QUESTION 5

What are two supported cluster interconnect switches for the FAS8040 nodes? (Choose two.)

A. Cisco Catalyst 2960



B. Cisco NX5596

C. NetApp CN1610

D. NetApp CN1601

Correct Answer: BC

Explanation: Cisco NX5596 is a cluster interconnect switch. NetApp CN1610 is a cluster interconnect switch that can be used for FAS8040 nodes.

Incorrect:

Not A: The Cisco Catalyst 2960 is not a cluster interconnect switch. Not D: NetApp CN1601 is a cluster management switch.

Reference: Clustered Data ONTAP 8.3, Express Setup Guide for 80xx Systems

[Latest NS0-180 Dumps](#)

[NS0-180 Practice Test](#)

[NS0-180 Braindumps](#)